# **Trade Press Release**



# CEBU Pacific Air partners with CAE and The LOSA Collaborative to implement new data collection program to enhance aviation safety

- CAE and The LOSA Collaborative to implement the Line Operation Safety Audit (LOSA) program with Cebu
- Cebu becomes new operator of CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> Training System (CAE Rise<sup>™</sup>)

**Singapore, Singapore, February 16, 2022** (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) – CAE announced today at the 2022 Singapore Airshow that Cebu Pacific Air (CEBU) is the first airline customer to sign up for its new integrated data service offering which for the first time, includes data from a Line Operation Safety Audit (LOSA). Through its exclusive service agreement with The LOSA Collaborative, CAE will assist with the implementation of CEBU's LOSA program, including planning, data collection, and debriefing. For pilot training data, CEBU will leverage CAE Rise<sup>™</sup>, a data-driven and AI-powered training system to gather insights from pilot training sessions.

As part of this agreement, CAE will provide recommendations on the design of pilot training programs based on data collected from line operations and flight simulator training sessions. The combination of insights and de-identified data from line operations and pilot training sessions will enable the design of an Integrated Safety Management System to enhance CEBU's flight safety and pilot training effectiveness.

"We are bringing pilot training full circle with our new LOSA program and CAE Rise<sup>™</sup>. Connecting training data with LOSA will provide unique insights to help us measure the effectiveness of our training and allow us to be more proactive," said Mike Szucs, Chief Executive Advisor, Cebu Pacific Air. "We are committed to the continuous development of Cebu's pilots, and we are pleased to partner up with CAE to bring the latest innovation and tools to support our operations. The LOSA program combined with CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> will help us better assess pilot competencies, develop tailored training programs, and enable us to deliver the highest level of safety."



CEBU Pacific Air partners with CAE and The LOSA Collaborative to implement new data collection program to enhance aviation safety.

From left to right:

Winston Eng, Director of Sales, Asia Pacific, CAE

Mike Szucs, Chief Executive Adviser, Cebu Pacific Air

Simon Azar, Vice President of Strategy, Marketing, Digital Products and Adjacencies, Civil Aviation, CAE

John Billington, Director of Operations, Asia Pacific, CAE

Marc V. Cezar, Deputy Chief Financial Officer, Cebu Pacific Air and Javier Luis Massot, COO Adviser, Cebu Pacific Air

# **Trade Press Release**



"Our new integrated data service offering is designed to support evidence-based training with comprehensive insights. Our unique approach will allow Cebu to effectively collect, assess, and benchmark its operational and training data," said Nick Leontidis, CAE's Group President, Civil Aviation Training Solutions. "We continue to innovate and evolve our digital solutions and we are thrilled to partner up with forward-thinking airlines to shape the future of pilot training. We welcome Cebu to the CAE Rise™ family of operators, and we are excited to work with the airline to elevate pilot training and enhance aviation safety."

## About The LOSA Collaborative

The LOSA Collaborative is dedicated to the continuous improvement of global aviation safety. As the premier provider of Line Operations Safety Audit (LOSA) and Threat and Error Management (TEM) education, implementation and benchmarking, The LOSA Collaborative delivers with the highest levels of quality and integrity and offer the best customer service. The LOSA Collaborative has a distinguished group of experts in flight operations, data collection, analysis and statistical validation is led by Dr. James Klinect, one of the original developers of LOSA and TEM.

CAE previously announced in January 2021 a partnership with the LOSA Collaborative to enhance its evidence-based training offering. Through an exclusive service agreement, The LOSA Collaborative will perform Line Operations Safety Audits of CAE customer-operators. For more information about CAE's partnership with The LOSA Collaborative visit <u>cae.com/news-events/press-releases</u>.

### About CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> Training System

CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> is a data-driven training system that leverages analytics to make pilot training more effective by collecting, assessing, and benchmarking data. The training system supports evaluations and detects errors that instructors might not be able to see, allowing them to focus on assessing soft skills. CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> also monitors and reports pilots' adherence to Standard Operational Procedures by using objective data from flight simulators to measure performance. For more information about CAE Rise<sup>™</sup> Training System visit <u>cae.com</u>.

# **Trade Press Release**



## About CAE

CAE is a high technology company, at the leading edge of digital immersion, providing solutions to make the world a safer place. Backed by a record of more than 70 years of industry firsts, we continue to reimagine the customer experience and revolutionize training and operational support solutions in civil aviation, defence and security, and healthcare. We are the partner of choice to customers worldwide who operate in complex, high-stakes and largely regulated environments, where successful outcomes are critical. As testament to our customers' ongoing needs for our solutions, over 60 percent of CAE's revenue is recurring in nature. We have the broadest global presence in our industry, with more than 11,000 employees, 180 sites, and training locations in over 35 countries. www.cae.com

Follow us on Twitter: CAE\_Inc

Facebook: www.facebook.com/cae.inc

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cae

Hashtags: #CAE; #CAEpilot

- 30 -

### CAE contacts:

#### General Media:

Hélène V. Gagnon, Senior Vice President, Public Affairs, Global Communications and Corporate Social Responsibility +1-514-340-5536, helene.v.gagnon@cae.com

#### **Trade Media:**

Nathalie Siphengphet, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions +1-514-341-2000 ext. 2204, <u>nathalie.siphengphet@cae.com</u>

#### Investor Relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com